SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 15, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Taylor, Ventura and McCormack, JJ.

1 2023-03843
COURT: Supreme

2023-08288
COURT: Supreme

2 2022-08999
COURT: Supreme

3 2024-05827
COURT: County

4 2024-04941
COURT: Family

2024-04943
COURT: Family

5 2023-06431
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-03413
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-04857
COURT: Supreme

8 2024-07175
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-07207
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-07009
COURT: Supreme

11 2024-00717
COURT: Supreme

People of State of New York v Gould
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

People of State of New York v Gould
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

People v Richards, Fitzgerald

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Judgment

People v Colonna, Anthony J.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
Matter of Sanchez v Thai

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Matter of Sanchez v Thai

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

Matter of Voyager Continental Casualty Company v Anderson

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Alnoukari v Mahmoud
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Impact Equities 2016 LLC v Johnson
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Matter of Hereford Insurance Company v Joyner

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Naranjo v City of New York
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Viana v All Island Recycle and Rubbish Removal
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Trim v New York City Transit Authority
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:
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08/21/2023

10/04/2022

05/29/2024

05/16/2024

04/01/2024

06/15/2023

11/28/2023

03/15/2024

05/09/2024

04/12/2024

03/28/2024

12/14/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 15, 2025 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Taylor, Ventura and McCormack, JJ.

12 2024-03841
COURT: Supreme

U.S. Bank National Association v Valencia
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

13 2024-02945 Matter of Potter v Incorporated Village of Ocean Beach

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
16 2019-13047 Matter of De La Pava, deceased

COURT: Surrogate's COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
17 2024-03368 Babad v Oratz

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
18 2024-08594 Laporte v New York City Housing Authority

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
19 2023-09824 J. P. Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. v Herschmann

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order DATED:
20 2023-11152 Kurtanidze v Fasino

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

DATED:
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12/18/2023

04/17/2024

08/21/2019

12/14/2023

06/06/2024

07/05/2023

07/19/2023



