SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 15, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Taylor, Ventura and McCormack, JJ.

1 2023-03843 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Gould COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	03/08/2023
2023-08288 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Gould COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	08/21/2023
2 2022-08999 COURT: Supreme	People v Richards, Fitzgerald COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:10/04/2022
3 2024-05827 COURT: County	People v Colonna, Anthony J. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:05/29/2024
4 2024-04941 COURT: Family	Matter of Sanchez v Thai COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	05/16/2024
2024-04943 COURT: Family	Matter of Sanchez v Thai COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	04/01/2024
5 2023-06431 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Voyager Continental Casualty Company v F COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	Anderson DATED:	06/15/2023
6 2024-03413 COURT: Supreme	Alnoukari v Mahmoud COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	11/28/2023
7 2024-04857 COURT: Supreme	Impact Equities 2016 LLC v Johnson COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	DATED:	03/15/2024
8 2024-07175 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Hereford Insurance Company v Joyner COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	05/09/2024
9 2024-07207 COURT: Supreme	Naranjo v City of New York COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	04/12/2024
10 2024-07009 COURT: Supreme	Viana v All Island Recycle and Rubbish Removal COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	03/28/2024
11 2024-00717 COURT: Supreme	Trim v New York City Transit Authority COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	12/14/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 15, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Taylor, Ventura and McCormack, JJ.

12 2024-03841 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank National Asso COUNTY: Queens	ociation v Valencia J/O: Order	DATED:	12/18/2023
13 2024-02945 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Potter v Inco COUNTY: Suffolk	orporated Village of Oc J/O: Order	ean Beach DATED:	04/17/2024
16 2019-13047 COURT: Surrogate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	DATED:	08/21/2019
17 2024-03368 COURT: Supreme	Babad v Oratz COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/14/2023
18 2024-08594 COURT: Supreme	Laporte v New York City COUNTY: Kings	y Housing Authority J/O: Order	DATED:	06/06/2024
19 2023-09824 COURT: Supreme	J. P. Morgan Chase Bank COUNTY: Rockland	•	DATED:	07/05/2023
20 2023-11152 COURT: Supreme	Kurtanidze v Fasino COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	07/19/2023